OP \$40.00 97099377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM702658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AJS Tridevi LLC	FORMERLY Aunt Mary's LLC	01/18/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aunt Mary's Inc.
Street Address:	6 Isaac Lane
City:	Cherry Hill
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08002
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97099377	AUNT MARY'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2013732068

Email: salexander@pashmanstein.com

Correspondent Name: Samantha T. Alexander

Address Line 1: c/o Pashman Stein, Court Plaza South

Address Line 2: 21 Main Street, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29751-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha T. Alexander
SIGNATURE:	/SamanthaTAlexander/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement from AJS Tridevi LLC to Aunt Mary's Inc. - SIGNED(2989381.1)#page1.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement from AJS Tridevi LLC to Aunt Mary's Inc. -

SIGNED(2989381.1)#page2.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement from AJS Tridevi LLC to Aunt Mary's Inc. - SIGNED(2989381.1)#page3.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement from AJS Tridevi LLC to Aunt Mary's Inc. - SIGNED(2989381.1)#page4.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement from AJS Tridevi LLC to Aunt Mary's Inc. - SIGNED(2989381.1)#page5.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement from AJS Tridevi LLC to Aunt Mary's Inc. - SIGNED(2989381.1)#page6.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement from AJS Tridevi LLC to Aunt Mary's Inc. - SIGNED(2989381.1)#page7.tif

source=Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Aunt Mary's LLC (Name Change to AJS Tridevi LLC)#page1.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of January 18, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by AJS TRIDEVI LLC (f/k/a Aunt Mary's LLC), a New Jersey limited liability company, located at 3 Isaac Lane, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002 ("Assignor") in favor of AUNT MARY'S INC., a New Jersey corporation, located at 6 Isaac Lane, Cherry Hill, NJ, 08002 ("Assignee").

1. **Background and Purpose**.

- 1.1. Assignor is the owner the intent-to-use trademark application set forth on attached Schedule 1 and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "**Trademark**").
- 1.2. Assignor desires to convey, transfer, and assign (i) the Trademark, (ii) the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark, (iii) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world, (iv) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing, and (v) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages (collectively, the "Assigned IP") to Assignee and Assignee desires to accept the Assigned IP from Assignor.
- 2. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned IP.
- 3. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned IP to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

4. Miscellaneous.

4.1. <u>Further Assurances</u>. This Assignment is intended to be self-executing, without the need for any further transfer formalities, but the Assignor and the Assignee nevertheless agree to sign, deliver and record any other documents and take such other action as shall be reasonably necessary or appropriate to effectuate the provisions of this Assignment.

- 4.2. <u>Counterparts: Facsimile or Electronically Transmitted Signatures.</u> This Assignment may be executed in counterparts and shall be binding upon each party executing this or any counterpart. Delivery of an executed signature page by fax transmission or by email in .pdf or comparable format will be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Assignment.
- 4.3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4.4. Governing Law. This Assignment will in all respects be interpreted, governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey, without regard to its conflict of laws rules.

(Signature Page Follows)

-2.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:
AJS TRIDEVI LLC
Alpa J Patel By:
ALPA PATEL, Member
By:
JIGISHA PATEL, Member
By:
SHITAL PATEL, Member
ASSIGNEE:
AUNT MARY'S INC.
By:
SHITAL PATEL Director

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the Effective
Date.	
	ASSIGNOR:
	AJS Tridévi LLC
	By:
	Guid:
	By:
	Ву:
	SHITAL PATEL, Member

ASSIGNEE:

AUNT MARY'S INC.

SHITAL PATEL, Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

AJS TRIDEVI LLC

By:______

By:_______

JIGISHA PATEL, Member

By:______

SHITAL PATEL, Member

ASSIGNEE:

AUNT MARY'S INC.

By:
Shital Patel, Director

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED TRADEMARK APPLICATION

(see attached)



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home|Site Index|Search|FAQ|Sicesory|Contacts|eBusiness|eBix alorts|Hessa

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Tue Jan 11 04:07:22 EST 2022

TENNING THE STREET PROPERTY OF SECURITIES SECTION SECT PRODUCT REPORT AND DESCRIPTION

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

OR Jump to record: Start Record 2 out of 19

8 8 2 8 2

TAB SIMUS

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to

TESS)



Word Mark AUNT MARY'S

Goods and Services

IC 003. US 001 004 006 050 051 052. G & S: Skin and body topical lotions, creams and oils for cosmetic use

IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: Athletic apparel, namely, shirts, pants, jackets, footwear, hats and caps, athletic

uniforms

IC 034. US 002 008 009 017. G & S: Smoking pipes; Electronic smoking pipes; Herbs for smoking; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Oral vaporizers made of glass for smoking purposes

Mark

Drawing Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Design

Search

01.01.05 - Stars - one or more stars with seven or more points

Code

Serial

97099377 Number

Filing Date October 29, 2021

Current **Basis**

Original

Filing Basis

(APPLICANT) Aunt Mary's, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CONNECTICUT 2 Shire Dr. Wallingford

CONNECTICUT 06492

Attorney of

Record

Owner

Lisa Buckley

Description of Mark

The mark consists of Aunt Mary's stylized font with 8 point star image.

Type of

TRADEMARK Mark **PRINCIPAL**

Register

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

FREW LISER Chronica Ches de la Company Grandinia HE F CHARLES 707 NESSER CAR

Nieko Bio LAST DOG

| HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Certificate Of Amendment NJSA 42:2C-19 New Jersey Limited Liability Company Act State of New Jersey
Department of the Treasury
Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services
Business Amendments
Filed

Validation Number: 4159990990 01/13/22 10:29:00

Verify this certificate online at https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

This Limited Liability Company filed with the Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services to amend its Certificate of Formation. The filer is responsible for ensuring strict compliance with NJSA 42:2C, the Revised Uniform New Jersey Limited Liability Company Act.

1. Name of Limited Liability Company: AUNT MARY'S LLC

2. Business ID Number: 0450666223

3. Amendments:

Article 1, Business Name is amended as follows:

Previous Name: AUNT MARY'S LLC Amended Name: AJS TRIDEVI LLC

The undersigned represent(s) that this filing complies with State law as detailed in NJSA 42:2C and that they are authorized to sign this form on behalf of the NJ Limited Liability Company on January 13, 2022.

Signature

SAMANTHA ALEXANDER

TRADEMARK REEL: 007564 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 01/18/2022